Jeff Rasawehr
221 Baldwin Road

Birmingham, M| 48009

Mike Dewine:

Please find the info for the complaint on the criminal misconduct of Sheriff Jeff Grey, Prosecutor Matt
Fox and BCl employee Chris Hamberg:

| have been informed by your staff member Matt Hilbert that the task force to investigate this crime
would include Sheriff Jeff Grey and Chris Hamberg from BCl-----Mr Dewine you have a dilemma the
criminals are the ones investigating their own illegal actions----therefor the evidence that | am going to
present is limited-----at this point WE WILL NOT RELEASE THE NAMES OF OUR INFORMANTS NOR OUR
VICTIMS UNTIL YOU TURN THIS OVER TO A TRUE INDEPENDENT AGENCY:

Section 2:  In this section your staff sent me a complaint form for organized crime and the drug trade.
Mr Dewine----this orchestrated cover-up of institutional rape is an “organized criminal activity” by
definition of organized there are multiple parties all of which have vested power to the public’s best
interest. Under Ohio law ORC 2151.42----when Father Dorn—two parents and others reported the
location and nature of this crime----Sheriff Jeff Grey, Chris Hamberg and later prosecutor Matt Fox had a
legal responsibility to “pass” this on to where the crime occurred which was Findlay in Hancock County--
--we have documented proof that this NEVER happened. In addition ORC 2921.31 requires that a
crime of the magnitude of “rape” necessitates a “best effort” to investigate----by these authorities not
contacting Findlay and by not contacting The Red Roof Inn to check for evidence they are guilty. Due
to the fact that each safeguard for the public failed and it is obvious that this was a “deliberate” attempt
not to pursue criminal action against certain parties----the mere coordination of this makes it organized
and the violation of two laws in Ohio make it an organized criminal action by Jeff Grey, Chris Hamberg
and Matt Fox.

This crime occurred in Hancock County, however the crime was reported by Father Dorn the priest at
Mary Help of Christians Fort Recovery and two parents/school official----to sheriff Jeff Grey who did
have contact with detective Chris Hamberg to cover-up this crime.

Witnesses: WE CAN NOT GIVE THE NAMES OF ALL OF OUR WITNESSES UNTIL WE KNOW WHO IS
INVESTIGATING AS OF NOW CRIMINAL JEFF GREY AND CHRIS HAMBERG OUR INVESTIGATING THEIR
OWN CRIME:

Detective Jack Bastian----has met with victims, parents and priest and has audio tapes of testimony



Sheriff Jeff Grey----we have documents to verify that Mr Grey was alerted to a crime involving the rape
of boys by a required reporting authority in a meeting Priest Father Dorn, parent and school official are
all on record this occurred and Mr Grey had a legal duty to send this to the jurisdiction which was The
City of Findlay—WE HAVE DOCUMENTS TO PROVE HE DID NOT----this is a crime under ORC 2151.42 and
ORC 2921.31

BCl agent Chris Hamberg like Mr Grey had the same responsibility and he also violated the law----THE
QUESTION 1S WHY DID THE OHIO ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE HIRE HIM SO QUICKLY AFTER THIS CRIME
COVER UP-----WAS IT A PAY OFF???

Father Dorn---now at Holy Redeemer New Bremen---we have three audiotapes of what he told Sheriff
Jeff Grey and we have tapes on what he knows was alleged to have been done to the victims.

Parent A----met with Father Dorn and can testify that there was a cover-up
School Official B---can verify that he also conveyed info to Sheriff Jeff Grey and Grey did NOTHING

Victim A----on audio conveys the tradition and abuse of student athletes---it is a rite of passage in The
Fort Recovery School System.

Victim B-----verifies existence of spirit stick and hazing and his medical records need pulled he was
treated for Anal damage from the sodomy

Victim C-----was violated with a coat hanger and is difficult to reach----will require a sub poena

Victim D----admits to hazing---appears this party went on to become a violator---also reported that this
individual received a negotiated payment for silence.

Victim E----no longer lives in area he will require a subpoena.

Findlay Authorities-----Have ZERO documents of being contacted!!

Findlay University----Have ZERO documents of being contacted!!

Mercer County sheriff Office has ZERO documents of investigation or meeting!!
Section 3-----Documents to support:

We have 11 audio tapes verifying and piecing together this crime-----WE CAN NOT RELEASE THESE UNTIL
WE ARE ASSURED THEY WILL NOT GO TO JEFF GREY OR CHRIS HAMBERG

In addition we have witnesses that have agreed to speak to the FBI and we believe they will speak to
your officials if we can clarify that it is SAFE to do so.

Section 4 Law Enforcement contacted:

Mercer County Prosecutor Matt Fox was notified early in the investigation and he has done NOTHING---
he is guilty of violating ORC 2151.42 and ORC 2921.31 and he needs to be charged.



BCl agent Chris Hamberg also guilty as explained earlier

Mercer County Sheriff Jeff Grey guilty as explained earlier.

FBI---has now opened an investigation.

Ohio Attorney General Officer Matt Hilbert has been notified through the process.
Findlay Ohio Police department verifies zero contact and documents.

Mercer County Sheriff’s Office documents verifying zero investigation.
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Ohio Organized Crime
Investigations Commission
Office 614-277-1000

Fax 614-277-1010

8 Mixe DEWINE

= =% OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL * -

P.O. Box 968
Grove City, OH 43123
www.OhioAttorneyGeneral gov

Ohio Organized Crime Investigations Commission — Complaint Form
*Indicates Required field

Section 1. Complainant Information

Name * Je! Date * 7/ 20 f4F
Address 1)/ /74/,,/9.__ V4
City il 2T | State /907~ | Zip Code | G 0 )

Phone(c) | &/f- ?pf -0/F') Phone (h)
Email T /A 72/ 7 2
Section 2. Complaint lnformat:on
“Organized criminal activity” means any combination or conspiracy to engage in activity that
constitutes "engaging in a pattern of corrupt activity;" any violation, combination of violations, or
conspiracy to commit one or more violations of section 2925.03, 2925.04, 2925.05, 2925.06, or
2925.11 of the Revised Code other than a violation of section 2925.11 of the Revised Code that
is a minor drug possession offense; or any criminal activity that relates to the corruption of a
public official, as defined in section 2921.01 of the Revised Code, or of a public servant of the
type described in division (B)(3) of that section.

Nature of Complaint (Type of Organized Criminal Activity — as described above) -

Location (County or City) * Vi e P, AT
Location (Additional information) /f ey P

Below, provide the name, some type of identifying information, y‘fd their involvement in
your complaint (witnesses, victims, involved parties, suspect, etc.). *

Name Identifying Information Involvement

Al e LS

Below, provide an overview of your complaint including alleged organized criminal
activity, involved parties, etc. ~




Section 3. Supplemental Information

List and provide any items that may assist in our evaluation of your complaint
(i.e. audio or video recordings, pictures, documents, etc.)

Item

Description

Section 4. Other Law Enforcement Agencies Contacted

Section 5. Additional Information

Please be advised, OOCIC complaints are kept confidential in accordance with Ohio Revised
Code 177.02. If this complaint leads to the formation of a task force, the establishment of the
ask force, appointment and identity of the task force director, task force members, the
investigation, and identity of individuals being investigated will be confidential until an
ndictment is returned or court action is initiated. If this complaint does not result in the

Jormation or a task force, that will also remain confidential.

Please mail the complaint form to the following address or click Submit below:

00CIC

Attn: Investigative Coordinator
P.O. Box 968

Grove City, OH 43123

SUBMIT




